A maximum accumulation equal to twice the employee’s annual benefit may be carried over from fiscal 
year to fiscal year. 

D. Sick Leave 
All employees shall accumulate paid sick leave on the basis of one (1) day earned for each month of 
service with a maximum accumulation of one hundred forty five (145) days. 

Sick Leave Payout:  

A. 6 months to ten years of service employee receives 50% payout upon separation.  
B. Ten years of service or more the employee receives 100% payout upon separation. 

E. Funeral Leave 

Employees may be granted paid Funeral leave to attend the funeral of a member of the immediate family.